Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Decarb, Inc	03/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vance J Matthews	
Street Address:	645 South 50 West	
City:	Burley	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83318	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6221310
Patent Number:	6235235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: jones@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Jones

Address Line 1: 8180 South 700 East

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01993-26037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason R. Jones

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment US6235235 and US6221310#page1.tif

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0279

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Jed H. Checketts, acting as agent of and/or on behalf of Decarb, Inc., in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grant and assign unto Vance J. Matthews, an individual of the state of Idaho, having a mailing address of 645 South 50 West, Burley, Idaho 83318, (hereinafter "Assignee"), any and all right, title and interest of Decarb, Inc., in U.S. Patent No. 5, 223, 464, U.S. Patent No. 5, 272, 154, U.S. Patent No. 6,221,310 and U.S. Patent No. 6,235,235.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon successors, heirs and legal representatives.

€RE©ORDED: 06/01/2007

Executed this 2-2 of MARCL, 2006, at BARS FOW, CALLIN NIA (day) of month (year) (city, State).

By: (Assignor) Vance please send to my address, we have to Set up something on the other ones, The circled ones are gous lesse Call Neckinsoher PATENT

107 9111819802 PATENT